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AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA, Parma

Day 1 - 2 July

No.
1

2

Item
Welcome and Apologies for absence

Round the table presentation of the CONTAM Panel, EC observers, EFSA CONTAM Team
and other EFSA staff

Adoption of the agenda

Declarations of interest

Presentation of CONTAM activities, work programme, and best practices for the
functioning of the Panel and its WGs

Day 2 - 3 July

No.

6

7

8

8.1

8.2

8.3

8.4

10

Item

Introduction to current CONTAM WGs
Election of the CONTAM Panel Chair and vice chairs

Scientific outputs submitted for discussion

Draft opinion on the update of the risk assessment on brominated phenols and their
derivatives EFSA-Q-2018-00435

Draft opinion on organic arsenic species other than methylated arsenic species (in
particular arsenobetaine, arsenolipids and arsenosugars) in food EFSA-Q-2021-00525

Draft opinion on the update of the risk assessment on perchlorate in food EFSA-Q-2024-
00168

Draft opinion on the genotoxicity of beauvericin EFSA-Q-2024-00184
Feedbacks from the Scientific Committee / CONTAM WGs / EFSA / EC

AOB



